MOUNTAIN VIEW

Single Plot (3)

Single Ground Plot
Endowed Care*
Inurnment**

Urn Encasement
Recording Fee

Tax

Marker
Tax

Total

Phase Il Feature Sites 4’

Double Ground Plot
Endowed Care*
Inurnment**

Urn Encasement
Recording Fee

Tax

Total

CEMETERY

2020 Mountain View Drive , Auburn WA 98001 | 253-931-3028 | www.mtviewcemeteryauburn.com

FORESTWALK CREMATION GARDEN

Prices effective January 1, 2024

$1,995.00
$199.50
$895.00
$450.00
$100.00
$45.90

$795.00
$81.09

$4,561.49

$2,795.00- $3,995.00
$279.50 - $399.50
$895.00

$450.00

$100.00

$45.90

Varies

Double Plot (4')

Double Ground Plot
Endowed Care*
Inurnment**

Urn Encasement
Recording Fee

Tax

Marker
Tax

Total

ForestWalk Ossuary

Scattering
Endowed Care*
Inscription
Recording Fee
Tax

Total

*10% endowed care fee as required by Washington State

** Includes “set-up” of chairs, canopy, greens & staff assistance
CHAPEL OF MEMORIES RENTAL IS $350
OVERTIME WILL BE CHARGED AT s175 PER HOUR AFTER 4:30PM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY AND FOR SERVICES
LONGER THAN 1-HOUR. SATURDAY SERVICE CHARGE IS $850 FOR FULL INTERMENT AND $475 FOR CREMATION
SERVICES. ALL SATURDAY SERVICES MUST BE IN THE CEMETERY GATES NO LATER THAN 11:00AM.

$2,795.00
$279.50
$895.00
$450.00
$100.00
$45.90

$895.00
$91.29

$5,551.69

$600.00
$60.00
$495.00
$100.00
$50.49

$1,305.49



