

2020 Mountain View Drive, Auburn WA 98001 | 253-931-3028 | www.mtviewcemeteryauburn.com

## **FORESTWALK CREMATION GARDEN**

Prices effective January 1, 2024

Single Plot (3')		Double Plot (4')	
Single Ground Plot	\$1,995.00	Double Ground Plot	\$2,795.00
Endowed Care*	\$199.50	Endowed Care*	\$279.50
Inurnment**	\$895.00	Inurnment**	\$895.00
Urn Encasement	\$450.00	Urn Encasement	\$450.00
Recording Fee	\$100.00	Recording Fee	\$100.00
Tax	\$45.90	Tax	\$45.90
Marker	\$795.00	Marker	\$895.00
Tax	\$81.09	Тах	\$91.29
Total	\$4,561.49	Total	\$5,551.69
Phase II Feature Sites 4'		ForestWalk Ossuary	
Double Ground Plot	\$2,795.00 - \$3,995.00	Scattering	\$600.00
Endowed Care*	\$279.50 - \$399.50	Endowed Care*	\$60.00
Inurnment**	\$895.00	Inscription	\$495.00
Urn Encasement	\$450.00	Recording Fee	\$100.00
Recording Fee	\$100.00	Tax	\$50.49
Tax	\$45.90	_	
Total	Varies	Total	\$1,305.49

**CHAPEL OF MEMORIES RENTAL IS \$350** 

OVERTIME WILL BE CHARGED AT \$175 PER HOUR AFTER 4:30PM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY AND FOR SERVICES LONGER THAN 1-HOUR. SATURDAY SERVICE CHARGE IS \$850 FOR FULL INTERMENT AND \$475 FOR CREMATION SERVICES. ALL SATURDAY SERVICES MUST BE IN THE CEMETERY GATES NO LATER THAN 11:00AM.

<sup>\* 10%</sup> endowed care fee as required by Washington State

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes "set-up" of chairs, canopy, greens & staff assistance